
 

2026 Council Meeting, Conference and Event Schedule  

(Subject to Change) 

 

 

January  

• Thursday January 1 – Statutory Holiday (New Years)  

• Monday January 12 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Sunday January 18 – Tuesday January 20 – Rural Ontario Municipal Association 

(ROMA) Conference 

 

February  

• Monday February 2 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Tuesday February 3 – Budget Meeting 5PM 

• Monday February 2 – Wednesday February 4 – Economic Developers Council of 

Ontario (EDCO) Conference  

• Monday February 16 – Statutory Holiday (Family Day) 

• Tuesday February 17 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Wednesday February 18 – Budget Meeting 5PM 

 

March 

• Monday March 2 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Tuesday March 3 – Budget Meeting 5PM 

• Monday March 16 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Tuesday March 17 – Budget Meeting 5PM 

• Sunday March 29 to Wednesday April 1 – Ontario Good Roads Association 

(OGRA) Conference  

 

April  

• Friday April 3 – Statutory Holiday (Good Friday) 

• Monday April 6 – Statutory Holiday (Easter Monday) 

• Tuesday April 7 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Wednesday April 8 – Budget Meeting 5PM 

• Sunday April 19 to April 22 – Ontario Business Improvement Area Association 

(OBIAA) Conference 

• Monday April 20 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 



 

2026 Council Meeting, Conference and Event Schedule  

(Subject to Change) 

 

 

May  

• Monday May 4 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Monday May 18 – Statutory Holiday (Victoria Day) 

• Tuesday May 19 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

 

June  

• Monday June 1 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Thursday June 4 to Sunday June 7 – Federation of Canadian Municipalities 

Conference (FCM) 

• Monday June 15 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Tuesday June 16 – Mayor’s Mingle Event 

 

July  

• Wednesday July 1 – Statutory Holiday (Canada Day) 

• Monday July 6 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Monday July 20 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

 

August  

• Monday August 3 – Statutory Holiday (Civic Holiday) 

• Monday August 10 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Sunday August 16 – Wednesday August 19 – Association of Municipalities of 

Ontario (AMO) Conference  

 

September  

• Monday September 7 – Statutory Holiday (Labour Day) 

• Tuesday September 8 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Saturday September 19 – Harvest Fest Event 

• Monday September 21 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM  

 

  



 

2026 Council Meeting, Conference and Event Schedule  

(Subject to Change) 

 

 

October  

• Monday October 5 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Monday October 12 – Statutory Holiday (Thanksgiving Monday) 
• Monday October 19 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 
• Monday October 26 – 2026 Municipal Election Voting Day 

 

 November  

• Wednesday November 11 – Statutory Holiday (Remembrance Day) 

• Monday November 16 – Inaugural Council Meeting (2026-2030 Term) 1:30PM 

 

December  
• Monday December 7 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Monday December 21 – Regular Council Meeting 5PM 

• Thursday December 24 – Office Closed at 12PM  

• Friday December 25 – Friday January 1, 2027 – Christmas Office Closure  

 


